S,

CCGOFERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 20
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-15-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0003

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XIi, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain Signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action  |Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment $505,500.00 |$1,692,200.00 $2,197,700.00
FED AFP $4,001,198.00 $0.00 $4,001,198.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Fully load 2™ quarter Allotment.

2. ACTION: Approve and sign modification of ANG Security Cooperative Agreement to fully foad 2™ Quarter Allotment.

3. See Modification requirements for Air Guard FY 15 Air Base Security Agreement dated 28January15.

4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1023, FY 15 with updated attachment,

5. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

6. As FY2015 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized fepresentatives execute this Cooperative Agreement
Modification.

NATIONAL,G ARD BUREAU:

BY: . L ,
PATRICK A. MURPHY —e==
Major General, NYARNG

|

ot

m

W l

[ ™™
,.\.m

-

®)

X

RENCELASHLEY

~UJSA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: 20 FQ L (& Date: 25 B-ON, (45
]
APPRO ASTO Lé(}é ;FQRB!%: | o APRROVED AS TO/LEGAL FORM: ,«;
< 77 | I AR AL 2 |

Counsel Paul Sausville, COL, JA. NYARNG

ey o 7 ’,f )
BY: (i A Ty AT |
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr.. E%;%Féé%é | f
v |
7 e H
Date: /0 Feb SLoss §

|

| BY: X e <L

Date: /[ g:wi /f

|
I
|
I
]
:
|
|
|




‘August 2009 v.01

‘g Unit Exercises, Inspections and As
inspections and assessments, performing duti

h. All changes to the terms or conditions of thi

1, Chapter 3.

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Fundi
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfi

under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fisca

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obi
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are availabi
Funds shall be obligated as recei

c. The following funding ii

1

Fiscal Year 2015:

Fiscal Year 2011

Fiscal Year 2012

Fiscal Year 2013:

Fiscal Year 2014

W912PQ-15-2-1023

ved by the CA PM.

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$4,001,198.

IKA $
Approved Budget/(AFP)
® IKA §
Approved Budget/(AFP)
® KA §
Approved Budget/(AF P}
’ IKA ' §
gpprsved Budget/(AFP)

KA 3

sessments: SCA personnel wil
es and services defined within this Appendix.

ng Program (AFP): The total doli

s Appendix shall be processed in accordance with 1AW NGR 5-

| year.

igated for NGB's share under th

mitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,197,700.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$
Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

I support organizational exercises,

ipates, subject to
lling its responsibilities

ar amount that NGB antic

is Appendix. Only
e for reimbursement to the State.




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-15
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W3812PQ-15-2-1023
MOD 3 - MFL AS OF: 1/28/2015
CURRENT ALLOTMENT CHANGE NEW ALLOTMENT

GABRESKI| 100% FEDERAL 150.500.00 503,900.00 654.400.00
| TOTAL FEDERAL 150,500.00 503,900.00 654,400.00

106th AFP: $1,178,301.00
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 109.200.00 365,600.00 474,800.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 109,200.00 365,600.00 474,800.00

174th AFP: $1,341,100.00
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 93.200.00 311,900.00 405,100.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 93,200.00 311,900.00 405,100.00

109th AFP: $421,597.00
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 152.600.00 510,800.00 663,400.00
| TOTAL FEDERAL 152,600.00 510,800.00 663,400.00

105th AFP: $1,060,200.00

GRAND TOTAL [100% FEDERAL _ 505,500.00 1,692,200.00 2,197,700.00 |
| (ALL BASES) | TOTALFEDERAL [ _ 50550000 | 1,692,200.00 | ____2,197,700.00 |
FED AFP Total: | $4,001,198.00




T SCA/Civilian | Ml Funding Level (FY15
g Authorizations [RISS _ Bogey)

101 SFS 24 $ 1,314,889.00 | $ 732,600.00
102 SFS 29 S 1,734,309.00 | $ 983,700.00
103 SFS 21 $ 1,269,605.00 | $ 654,400.00
104 SFS 21 $ 1,269,605.00 | $ . 593,400.00
105 BDS 21 S 1,298,874.00 | $ X 663,400.00
106 SFS 21 $ 1,298,874.00 | S . 654,400.00
107 SFS 1 $ 67,336.00 (S Vhl
108 SFS S 70,105.00 | $ 83,900.00
109 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ &l 405,100.00
110 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 [ $ 641,000.00
111 SFS 21 $ 1,228,945.00 | $ 676,800.00
113 SFS 2 $ 130,602.00 | $ 63,800.00
114 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
115 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 645,500.00
116 SFS 2 $ 120,025.00 | $ .

117 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 | $ 649,100.00
118 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 663,400.00
119 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
120 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | § 641,000.00
121 SFS 21 S 1,182,220.00 | $ -

122 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 514,000.00
123 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 616,100.00
124 SFS 25 $ 1,369,201.00 | $ )

125 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 521,800.00
126 SFS 1 $ 65,713.00 | $ s

127 CCS S .

127 SFS 34 $ 2,019,617.00 | $ 1,122,800.00
128 SFS 21 $ 1,191,701.00 | $ 654,400.00
129 SFS 21 $ 1,741,859.00 | $ 641,000.00
130 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 667,800.00
131 BW 8 $ 445,897.00 | $ 220,000.00
132 SFS 21 s 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
133 SFS 21 $ 1,220,567.00 | $ 654,400.00
134 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 685,800.00
136 SFS 1 S 69,460.00 | $ 35,000.00
137 SFS 27 s 1,477,825.00 | $ 250,000.00
138 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
139 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
140 SFS 1 S 70,525.00 | $ 30,500.00
141 SFS 1 $ 65,713.00 | $ 59,800.00
142 SFS 21 $ 1,214,416.00 | $ 663,400.00
143 SFS 21 $ 1,259,317.00 | $ 641,000.00
144 SFS 21 $ 1,303,902.00 | $ 645,500.00

Emegency Load

$
$
s
S
$
S

S
$
$
S
$
s
$
$
S
$
$
S
$
$
$
S
s
$
$
$
s
s
$
S
$
s
]
S
$
s
$
$
s
$
s
$
$

Amount

102,600.00
137,700.00
91,600.00
83,100.00
92,900.00
91,600.00
11,700.00
56,700.00
856,700.00
94,800.00
8,900.00
89,700.00
90,400.00
90,900.00
92,900.00
89,700.00
89,700.00
72,000.00
86,300.00
73,100.00

157,200.00
91,600.00
89,700.00
93,500.00
30,800.00
89,700.00
91,600.00
96,000.00
35,000.00
89,700.00
89,700.00

92,960.00
89,700.00
50,400.00




145 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 672,300.00
146 SFS 21 S 1,387,818.00 | $ 641,000.00
147 SFS 21 $ 1,298,768.00 | $ 641,000.00
148 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
149 SFS 1 $ 65,713.00 | $ 52,100.00
150 SFS 1 $ 65,713.00 | $ .
151 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ .
152 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 | $ 439,700.00
153 CCS S -
153 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
154 SFS 3 $ 177,925.00 | $ -
155 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
156 SFS 21 s - 1S -
157 SFS 21 $ 1,259,317.00 | $ 641,000.00
158 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 658,900.00
159 SFS 1 $ 65,713.00 | $ -
161 SFS 21 $ 1,178,189.00 | $ 400,000.00
162 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ -
163 SFS 16 $ 1,060,339.00 | $ 501,800.00
163 SFS OL:A $ -
164 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 685,800.00
165 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
166 SFS 21 $ 1,228,945.00 | $ 641,000.00
167 SFS 21 $ 1,253,464.00 | $ 641,000.00
168 SFS 1 $ 71,774.00 | $ -
169 SFS 25 $ 1,369,201.00 | $ 405,400.00
171 SFS 21 $ 1,174,245.00 | $ 465,800.00
172 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
173 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 708,100.00
174 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ </~ 474,800.00
175 SFS 21 $ 1,253,464.00 | $ 68,300.00
176 SFS 3 $ 190,416.00 | $ -
177 SFS 21 $ 1,228,945.00 | $ 474,800.00
178 SFS 21 $ 1,172,930.00 | $ -
179 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 | $ R
180 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ -
181 SFS 29 $ 1,586,449.00 | $ 956,800.00
182 SFS 21 5 1,151,953.00 | $ 491,700.00
183 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
184 SFS 2 $ 120,025.00 | $ -
185 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
186 SFS 21 S 1,151,953.00 | $ 641,000.00
187 SFS 21 5 1,151,953.00 | $ 497,400.00
188 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | § 644,700.00
189 SFS 1 3 65,713.00 | 30,500.00
190 SFS 21 $ 1,151,953.00 | $ 536,300.00
192 SFS 1 5 65,713.00 | $ .

mmm‘wmmmmwmmmmmwmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmw

94,100.00
89,700.00
89,700.00
89,700.00

61,600.00

89,700.00

89,700.00
89,700.00
92,200.00

70,300.00
96,000.00
89,700.00
89,700.00
89,700.00
56,800.00
65,200.00
89,700.00
99,100.00
66,500.00

9,600.00
66,500.00

134,000.00
68,800.00
89,700.00
89,700.00
89,700.00
69,600.00
90,300.00

4,300.00
75,100.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-15
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-15-2-1023
AS OF:
Initial 1/29/2015
CURRENT
LOCATION FPERCENTAGE ALLOCATION JHANGE + A ATION

GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 150,500.00 503,900.00 654,400.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 150,500.00 503,900.00 654,400.00
GRAND TOTAL 150,500.00 503,900.00 654,400.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification funding for AFP/ALLOTMENT the purpose of State Security.
} certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

JOHNSON.BRIAN.PAT  Sinimedor  ovmmer

DN: ¢=US, 0=U.5. Government, ou=DoD, ou=PKi,
RICK ‘] 02 460 5 ‘] 47 Ou=USAF, cn=JOHNSON.BRIAN.PATRICK. 1024605147
Z Date: 2015.01.29 12:46:10 -05'00"
SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down o a lower level)
DATE:

funding received on Document # 20 01-29-2015




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1of 2
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION o ) ) DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AR B5TE3840 585 47103 374300 010000 57038 52625F 667100 FRE325
ESPigR “ - o 29 TAN-1% QBSR4 3 IEMAA (N
FER PSR DSR EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENGY
023816 051489 230977 | copE
PREPARED BY (Signature and title) [/SIGNED*//  29-0AN-15 APPROVED BY (Signature and title) 29-7an-15 I certify that funds are avadils bl "Certifving OFffinery
CLLHSET  BUDGET BNALYST 1 AGUILAR, MILDRED s MEGT  COMMEROIAL SERVICES
E 7314 LOGWING/ PYp 4AEBE~T517
DESCRIPTION AMCUNT
1 This modification funding for AFR/ALLOTMENT the purpose of State Security. IAW Funding Document # 20 5 503,900 {00
dated 1-26-2015
Line Ttem Total |3 503,900 00
TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTORIDEBTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract PRIPOMO sto)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID Uoor BID AEL BID AEP/ aIp UNPAID
cOMM c UFD o FCo iF CoLL EIR BALANCE PAID

AF FORN 200 IO 8T FREVIOUS EDTTTOR TS TS Y

& REFL ACES AR FORNM TS AT ST WaCI S UBSOLETE Tenerated by ATy




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 2of 2
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AR 5753840 585 4103 374330 010000 57038 52625F 667100 FR63I25 . e ,
ESP: S8R 5 503,900 0 29 - JAN-15 ESEIS54336MDO1 001
FSR PSR DSR -  RATE COREIGN 6 oy
023816 51489 230977 EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN ¢ wMa .,23
PREPARED BY  {Signature and title) APPROVED BY (Signature and title)

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Document Amendment Summay

.
]

BABIC

$ 150,500.00

AMENDMENT 001

S 503,900.00

REVISED TOTAL

654,400.00

*h T Dooument /Amendment Summary does

not represent the Government Accounting

Syatamsx

AF FORM 406, JUL'84

PREVIOUS EDITION 18 OBSOLETE, REPLACES AF FORM S

53, MAY 81 WHICH 15 OBSOLETE

Generated by ABG L

Urealed using Gracie apors




Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41

ISSUED TO:

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 20
DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 23, 2015

Alr National Guard Readiness Center 106th Rescue Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 667100
3501 Fetchet Ave USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 895718
330 Oid Niskayuna Road
Andrews AFB, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224 Doc D # 008957180200
BA Approving Official: ’
Elsctronically Authenticated A¥N_/
Margie J Castillo, 04 Major, USAF
L] AWRENCE . . COL, USA. US

SYMBOL: 5753840 (58) Operation"agd Maintehancy Air Natlonal Guard (384f) FY: 2015

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTAQL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of fundh Is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOU NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 18,914,000.00 503,900.00 17,417,900.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 8,200.00 8,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 16,922,200.00 503,900.00 17,426,100.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 16,922,200.00 503,900.00 17,426,100.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 5,203,300.00 8,352,750.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 503,900.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 5,203,300.00 8,856,650.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 5,203,300.00 12,059,950.00 12,059,950.00 12,059,950.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS Mo Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
Standard Remark Text
FOR DEAMS UNITS:
SYSTEMS LIMITATIONS ARE NOT ALLOWING THE PROPER ADSN (BO-867100 O)
DEAMS-387700} TO BE POPULATED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENT. PLEASE SELECT THE
APPROPRIATE ADSN WHEN LOADING FUNDS INTO YOUR ACCOUNTING SYSTEM,
THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY ANDIOR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:
A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY

SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID BEARNED REMBURSEMENTS. REMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY

WILL BE AUTHORIZED A5

EARNED. REMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTERT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (B4,

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 18 FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW T

DOCUMENT,

ARY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 YO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGBFUA AND NGBRSS.

£ LEVEL RECEVED OM THER FUNDING




s

Logasy Cods Vession v
£,

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

C. JC8 EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED iN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED i BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.

F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTMITR/TS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)-PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.
1. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA.

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) I8 FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Uge O/R AMOUNT QTYy
01 0112 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR 3] 503,900.00 ¢]
FY15 Full Load: 106 SFS
--812-8695 Wallace, Jonathan, CIv

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Spoday sjoeio Buisn pejeass $88y &g pejessuacy JLII0SYO S MM ‘L8 Aviy ‘851 WHQL Jv 85y gmn

TI0SH0 51 Ne 3 SO0 5 e - W04 4V -

& oTeEaol W3 wuUTTY
(WV¥D) ALIMOHLOY NOT LOTOSHY ONIOANTIINGD SHIL A0 TIYADY Ay
000 TYNOISSHENONCD 30 T7TH NOIIVINAOMAAY ST Ad SHL 40 DNINDIS HHL NDAD LNHEONIINOD 81 HLID AN ST 24 A0 =80 Z
& NOLUYPRIOAM W24 3N
9
AINNOWY NOLLAIROSA
(s pue aumeubin) A8 O3AONJY (a0 pue sunpufie) AR O3NYdENd
000 | - e
. ADNEHEND NOIZHOA ALV BONVHOXE Lesote usa 68¥ISC .y
' LDIBYE TOUWSTCPESTHES Y1-080-20 VOUVSTUST » ) ) ) )
STE9HA 00TL99 457975 SE0LYS QOLOTO O0CwLE EOTY 5%
HIGWNN ININNDOG (O3uYd3ud 31v0 NOH
¢z 30vd ANIWNO0Q szEmmMDm_Z_mm\ZO;x\mu_:_mo SNOANVTIZOSIN




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-16

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-16-2.1023

MOD 3

AS OF:
112612015

LOCATION

PERCENTAGE

CURRENT
ALLOCATION

CHANGE +/.

GABRESKI

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

HANCOCK

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

175,700.00

269,100.00

474,800.00

NIAGARA FALLS

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

STRATTON

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

STEWART

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
(ALL BASES)

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

-

AFP TOTAL:

$0.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases AFP/ALLOTMENT by $365,500 for the purpose of SALARIES.
I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and corract, Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).




0L P L
? ngﬂ (cannot bé delegated down to a lower level)

" A Jen 1S




Shtdey apeiry Buisn pejes;

888Yv Aq pejeisuss |,

JLITOSHO S HOHM ‘18 AVIN ‘851 WHOL AV S0V TN 59199088

YBANC B0y Weod av -

¥ xlBIBAg

Buritmoooy juswursacs 2Y3 usgsd

81 10U g80p Arewsns jusupueuy /At

GO 008 57 F RUAR b,

00" 00T 662 5 zo0 NEHNCRENY
00°00S 99 § TOO  LNEWONETWY
007002 60T $ DI8VYHE

SLBURLTE T Usipuauy AUBUWND O]

S
ANMOWY NOLLIMOSE0
(e pue ampubig) AB UIADMdY {80y pue aimpubig)  AS Q3MVIENG
3000 | s s e
AONSHNND NOIZHO A 2LV FONVHOXT vLB68E S 9658LH ¥
L0 TOUREPEPASE 60 GT-NVY[-97 TUTUVLTES * . o i
00TL9I 00TLYY 452925 SY0Ly 0000TO 0prsyLe 9D1Y
HABWNN LNIWNDO0 [EEELEERE I ROLEYD
207 Fovd

ININNDO0Q LNIWISUNSWITU/NOILYDINGO SNOINVTIIOSIN




. /097

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY15
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-XX-2-1023
AS OF:
MOD #03 1/26/2015 '
CURRENT REVISED -
| LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/ ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL - —
TOTAL FEDERAL . . y
GRAND TOTAL - . n
| AFP: _ .
IHANCOCK 100% FEDERAL ‘ =
TOTAL FEDERAL - . .
GRAND TOTAL . . -
i AFP: _ i e ~
NIAGARA FALLS  [100% =DERAL .
TOTAL FEDERAL - : -
GRAND TOTAL - - .
AP eI 5 U
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 149,900.00 255,200.00 405,100.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 149,900.00 255,200.00 405,100.00
t GRAND TOTAL 149,800.00 255,200.00 405,100.00
AFP: Vantlo bl bl S ulard |
STEWART 100% FEDERAL e .
TOTAL FEDERAL = - .
GRAND TOTAL y - , -
: AFP: -
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL -
|(ALL BASES) =
| -
{ TOTAL FEDERAL - - -
|[ -
L GRAND TOTAL [ I B
AFP TOTAL: T R T RN % i

JUSTIFICATION: FY15 Initial Appendix 23, MOD 3. Funds contingent on NGB funding.
| cyeiify that the adjustments gshown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
papproved Federal doCynents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

e
— "

OMPTRCLLER

James M Roth, 108 AW C
DATE:




Loty Dnts VornEn vy

Alr National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLUCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 23
DATE ISBUED: JANUARY 23, 2015

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFER: 41 ALLOTHENT HECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41058

Alr National Guard Readiness Canter 108th Airdift Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 867100
3501 Fetchet Ave USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 855719
330 Cid MNiskayunas Road
N AFB. MD 20762 Doc 1D # 808857190230

Latham, NY 121102224

8A Approving Official:
Elsctronically Authsnticated 23558
Margie J Castillo, 04 Major, USAF

§%§%ﬁ975§§3%> e o,

SYMBOL: 5753840 (58) spm“‘?m@ &azamm@@}m National Guard {3840} FY: 2015

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROS LEVEL - - Legal subdivision of funds § at the BA

BUDGET ACTIviTY | PROGRAM PREVIOLS HET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 16,286,800.00 311,800.00 18,608,700.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration snd Servicewide Activifies 13.900.00 13.900.00
TOTAL DIRECT 16,316,700.00 311,900.00 16,622,600.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 16,310,700.00 311,500.00 16,622,600.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

piRECT
Pravious Amount 5.448,600.00 7.684,950.00 0.00 800
Net Change 0.00 311,900.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amaunt 544880000 8,006,860.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 5,448,600.00 13,455,450.00 13,455,450.00 13,455,450.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS
Standerd Remark Text

FOR DEAME UNITS:

SYETEME LIMITATIONS ARE NOT ALLOWING THE PROPER AUSN (BLS6TI00 OR
DEAMS-387700) TO BE POPULATED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENT. PLEASE S8ELECT THE
APPROPRIATE ADSN WHEN LOADING FUNDS 470 YOUR ACCOUNTING SYSTEM,

AL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUBMENT & HEVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY ANDIOR

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTE
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDE SHALL NOT B8 DIRTRIBUTED. 08 OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR i?xf‘U&?{?i‘; 4] &X{Z&%ﬁ OF (1} 'f”?'ﬁ FOTAL D8
SHOWN OR 52} é"}iﬁgiﬁ FUKDS PLUS VALID Eﬁ%%.

B, RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING ¢ SRED, L e T REDUICE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL 850
DOLAnAENT




Legnoy Cods Yassns  ..om
LT s e MAIOR COMMAND IDENTIRER: 41 - P2l 3 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLODRED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG £8P CODE,

O. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 08D APPROVED COUNTER KARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY OMLY 8E
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF FROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE 1S PROVIDED iN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BLDGET ANALYETS.

F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL B2 IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTM/TR/TS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERZION ANG ESP CODE,

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS-PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPCRTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.
L FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

4. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING 13 FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHES PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL EROM
NGB/FMA.

K. DSMT {CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT 8E REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BO TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FURDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION £ - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIBT

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC  Locallse iR AMOUNT QTY
01 9112 B2B25F 57038 ESP Code 8R o 31180000 1}
FY15 Full Load: 108 593
~512-8695 Wallace Jonathan IV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Suoday ameiey Buisn pojeainy

$89Y A9 peressien

selEIRAE BUTIUNODNY JUANUIBAGH BYY usBede: AU SB0p ATVENING JUoLpPUBEY ) JUewNIE Bl

007007 [ SENRE RN
000027558 5 00 LMENGNSWY
0000495 $ TO0  LNSRONRNY
00 00E S $ DIEVY
& PUnG uﬁ@%@ﬁmﬁ&d FUBNDon
e
ABRORY MOILSEISH0
{51 pue einpeubig) AB GIAONASY (000 pow sangpouie)  AB O3
3000 | . o e
AONTHUD NOISMO FAVH TONYHIND 666666 UG 898199 Wil UrsEzo
00 TOOWSEZPESEEEA SI-NYD-L2 v R EAT ] )
O00EDd 00TL99 ASEHZS BEOLE QODOTD DLEPLE SOTY 48 owey
HIBNON ININNDOU UHEYENG 31Y0 ROLEVIERSEY TGN )
2307 3oHvd

ANINND0A LNIWISHNGWIZN/NOLLYOINEO SAOINVTTAOSIN




JOSTN

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-15
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-15-2-1023

AS OF:
MOD #02 1/28/2015
CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE + ALLOCATION

GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL a - -
GRAND TOTAL - . -
AFP: &
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL a - -
GRAND TOTAL . . -
AFP. r
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL . - -
GRAND TOTAL . - -
AFP -

STEWART 100% FEDERAL 245,500.00 417,900.00 663,400.00
TOTAL FEDERAL . . -
GRAND TOTAL . - .
AFP: : =
GRAND TOTAL 7007 FEDERAL -
(ALL BASES) .
TOTAL FEDERAL . . -
- GRAND TOTAL - N -

AFP TOTAL: $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $x0000x for the purpose of 000000,

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

X 47

1/28/2015

SEAN MURPHY, Lt Col, NYANG

CPTF/CC

Signed by : MURPHY.SEAN. 1017525944




Suodey epesn Buisn pejesin S8dY Ay potessusy ,

+sWBIBAS BUTIUNODDY ucoﬁsuu>wa ByYy juasaxdes jou seop Azeueng

s

JUBUPUBAY J JUBRADOE WYL e

.
m i
v TUIOL CHSTAEN
0000626 § TO00  EWONEy
06°009'28T $ DTEYE
Areltig JUIUPUBWY  JUBUNDOT
$
ANNOWY NOILINOSI0
{80 pue sumeuBig) A8 UBADNHYY (opn pue wimeulg) A8 09EvARM
3000 | - ,
AONZMUND NOTBHOS HAVH SONVHOXS bogooo ETEvLD Lroveo .
TO00 TOUWBEELVASTOES FL-OHA-DE VIUURTE > o ) mm&%
Q0TLOE 00TLS9 Aseoeg HEOLE 0000T0 OPEwLY LTy 586 HHREG/ e
HIGANN INIWNDOC CHUVABYEG 3LV NOUYILASEY T oM INAGS Y
- Zi0Z 3ovd LININND0Q ANIWIASHNTWIHWNOLLYDI 190 SNOANYTIFDSIN




Alr Natlonal Guard Rsadiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZA‘I‘!GN;’ALLOCAT?O& OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: #1G7
Alr National Guard Readiness Center 105th Airtift Wing
3501 Fetchet Ave USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
Andraws AFB, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110.2224
BA Approving Official:
Electronically Authenticated AR/

Margie J Castilio, 04 Major, USAF

Logacy Cote Version .

Page tof 2 Pages—— -

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 22

DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 23,2015
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 667100
REGISTER NUMBER: 895721

Doc 1D # 008957210220

SYMBOL: 5753840 (58) OfaraTamand intenancy, APNational Guard (3840) O FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funda Is af the B
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
UINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 14,227,200.00 510,800.00 14,738,000.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04 Administration and Servicewide Activities 173,300.00 173,300.00
TOTAL DIRECT 14,400,500.00 510,800.00 14,911,300.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 14,400,500.00 510,800.00 14,911,300.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 6.628,800.00 3.946,600.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 510,800.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 6,628,800 00 4,457,400 00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 6,628,800.00 11,086,200.00 11,086,200.00 11,086,200.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
Standard Remark Text

FOR DEAMS UNITS:

SYSTEMS LIMITATIONS ARE NOT ALLOWING THE PROPER ADEN (BG-667100 OR
DEAMB-387700) TO 88 POPULATED ON THE F UNDING DOCUMENT, PLEASE SELECT THE
APPROPRIATE ADSN WHEN LOADING FUNDS INTO YOUR ACCOUNTING SYSTEM,

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART Of THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL aND STATUTORY ANDYOR

REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT 8£ DISTRIBUTED, OR CBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED CR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1} THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2] DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WiLL B8 AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 18 AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTVITY (BAL

B RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 18 FLOORED UMITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECENVED ON

DOCUMENT.
ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 61 TO BAC 04, REGUIRES Prior é??’?%ﬁ"é%{ FROM NGBF A AnD NGH/MRES.

THER FUNDING




Logmey Code Varmier s
£3,

e i e mm%mm age-2 Fi-Pages N

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

C Jcs EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 08D APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.

F. FUNDING I1SSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTMITR/TS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)-PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING 1S FLOORED.
I FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING 18 FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA,

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN Two BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC  Local Use D/R AMOUNT QTY
01 0112 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR ] 510.800.00 0
FY15 Full Load: 105 8DS
'~612»8695,W34§8ce.30ﬁ39%an.CN

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LiMiT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




